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GAREEB RATH EXPRESS


† 2444.  SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether a proposal for giving a halt to 12113/12114 Nagpur-Pune

Gareeb Rath express at Amravati district has been submitted to the

Government by Members of Parliament; and


(b) if so, the time by which the said proposal is likely to be given

consideration?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Representations including from the Hon’ble

Member of Parliament have been received for provision of stoppage of

12113/12114 Nagpur-Pune Garib Rath at Dhamangaon and Pulgaon

Railway stations located in Amravati District. The same have been examined but not found feasible for implementation, at present.
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